
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 20.12.2025 Location: Tallina, Igaunija Start time: 18:00 End time: 20:25 Spec.: 170 Game No.: 106

HC Panter Hockey Punks - Mototoja
3 : 2

(OT)
(0:1, 1:0, 1:1, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
BUŠS Uldis, SEMJONOV Anton RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts, VONT Andre

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 13 : 14 14 : 14 8 : 8 4:49 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 10 : 12 13 : 10 8 : 10 3:56 : 2:49 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 15 : 11 12 : 16 2 : 4 0:48 : 0:18 1 : 1 0 : 0
Overtime 1 : 0 0 : 2 3 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 2 38 : 39 42 : 40 18 : 22 9:33 : 7:07 2 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  HCP  29 VLADIMIROV Georg Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PUN  95 BALTRŪNAS Simas Goalkeeper in

Goal 02:58 0:1 PUN EQ 5 KUDZEVIČIUS Nojus Jonas
MICHALEVIČ Ilja #71, STRUK Kirill #7
HCP: #29
PUN: #5, #71, #7, #95

Pen. 05:15 07:15 PUN  5 KUDZEVIČIUS Nojus Jonas Interference
Pen. 10:05 12:05 HCP  22 VELJA Rico Marder Tripping
Pen. 14:13 16:13 HCP  17 SILDRE Niklas Cross-checking
Pen. 14:13 16:13 HCP  10 KIIK Rasmus Slashing
Pen. 16:25 18:25 PUN  26 ŽUČKOVS Iļja Interference
Pen. 17:35 19:35 PUN  43 KRUKOVSKI Tomaš Tripping
Pen. 18:29 20:29 PUN  96 SIEKKINEN Jani Tapani Interference
Pen. 19:14 21:14 HCP  13 PUZAKOV Nikita Hooking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 27:56 29:56 HCP  18 PARRAS Kevin Roughing
Pen. 28:57 30:57 HCP  21 KUDEVIITA Konrad Roughing
Pen. 28:57 30:57 PUN  15 KUDREVIČIUS Laisvydas Roughing
Pen. 29:12 31:12 PUN  16 KUTKEVICIUS Luke Fox Slashing
Pen. 31:06 32:06 PUN  99 ZEYNALOV Kajus Holding an opponents stick
Pen. 31:06 33:06 HCP  5 LAOSMA Hendrik Paul Roughing
Pen. 31:06 33:06 PUN  43 KRUKOVSKI Tomaš Roughing
Pen. 31:52 33:52 PUN  22 MAŽULIS Timonas Slashing

Goal 32:06 1:1 HCP PP2 13 PUZAKOV Nikita
LINDE Andre #62
HCP: #13, #62, #29
PUN: #95

Pen. 39:12 40:18 HCP  90 VÕRANG Mihkel Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 40:18 1:2 PUN PP1 29 ČETVERTAK Ilja
KUTKEVICIUS Luke Fox #16
HCP: #29
PUN: #29, #16, #95

Pen. 48:33 49:21 PUN  43 KRUKOVSKI Tomaš Hooking
LINDE Andre #62, PUZAKOV Nikita #13
HCP: #77, #62, #13, #29
PUN: #95

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 04.02.2026 (13:50) LHF_protocol_HCP_PUN_20251220_106_33606.pdf



Goal 49:21 2:2 HCP PP1 77 NOVIKOV Saveli

Pen. 53:50 55:50 HCP  18 PARRAS Kevin Holding an opponent
Pen. 53:50 55:50 PUN  25 REDKO Artem High sticking

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 62:17 3:2 HCP EQ 87 ROBERTS-LEE Warren HCP: #87, #29
PUN: #95

GK 62:17  HCP  29 VLADIMIROV Georg Goalkeeper out
GK 62:17  PUN  95 BALTRŪNAS Simas Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HC Panter
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

29 VLADIMIROV Georg 40 38 95.00 62:17
39 NIEMINEN Eetu 0 0 0.00 0:00

Hockey Punks - Mototoja
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

90 VEŽAN Valdemar 0 0 0.00 0:00
95 BALTRŪNAS Simas 42 39 92.86 62:17

Team statistics

HC Panter (HCP) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

5 D LAOSMA Hendrik Paul 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

8 D PROSKURIN Jegor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F KIIK Rasmus 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 0 3

11 D LUHT Roland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

13 F PUZAKOV Nikita 1 1 2 2 0 1 -1 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

17 D SILDRE Niklas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

18 F PARRAS Kevin 0 0 0 4 2 13 -11 13.33 0 0 1 0 1

19 F MASLJONOV Artjom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 D KUDEVIITA Konrad 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

22 D VELJA Rico Marder 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F FEDOROVITS Nikita 0 0 0 0 6 11 -5 35.29 3 0 0 0 3

62 F LINDE Andre 0 2 2 0 19 14 +5 57.58 5 3 1 0 9

73 F SUUTARI Lenni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 0 3

77 D NOVIKOV Saveli 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 0 4

87 F ROBERTS-LEE Warren 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 50.00 0 1 2 0 3

90 F VÕRANG Mihkel 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

91 F VASJONKIN Vadim 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 33.33 0 3 2 0 5

Total 3 3 6 18 29 42 -13 40.85 14 13 12 0 39

Head coach: MÄENPÄÄ Mikko

Hockey Punks - Mototoja (PUN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D MOTIEJŪNAS Dominykas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

5 D KUDZEVIČIUS Nojus Jonas 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0 2

7 F STRUK Kirill 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F VERENIS Povilas 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 50.00 0 1 2 0 3

15 F KUDREVIČIUS Laisvydas 0 0 0 2 5 5 0 50.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F KUTKEVICIUS Luke Fox 0 1 1 2 20 10 +10 66.67 1 2 0 0 3

22 F MAŽULIS Timonas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 4 0 5

25 F REDKO Artem 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 50.00 1 1 2 0 4
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26 F ŽUČKOVS Iļja 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 50.00 3 0 1 0 4

29 F ČETVERTAK Ilja 1 0 1 0 1 0 +1 100.00 2 2 4 0 8

43 D KRUKOVSKI Tomaš 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

44 D MARCINKEVIČIUS Herkus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

62 F MAUNULA Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 0 3

71 F MICHALEVIČ Ilja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

81 F REGAN Nolan James 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 F RAGAS Ignotas 0 0 0 0 6 3 +3 66.67 0 0 0 0 0

91 D BELIČENKA Benas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

94 D BACEVIČIUS Rokas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

96 D SIEKKINEN Jani Tapani 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 0 3

99 D ZEYNALOV Kajus 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 22 42 29 +13 59.15 14 10 16 0 40

Head coach: KULEVICIUS Dovydas

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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